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Swiveling stools designed around a
powerful idea : integrating the footrest
into the strong, minimalistic frame instead
of hanging it from the seat. Its thin and
distinctive allure makes it suitable for both
residential and commercial uses. Height
adjustable.

MATERIAL & PRODUCTION
Powder-coated steel frame with seat pads
upholstered with eco-leather FLUKSO Ac-
cademia, long-lasting, abrasion resistant,
easy-to-clean and pleasantly soft (flame
retardant EN1021-1). Made in Belgium.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Clean with warm water. Oil, fat or ink
stains must be removed immediately.
Please do not use solvents, chloride,
abrasives, chemical cleaning agents or
wax polishes.

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

Seat to be mounted on the structure with
a hex key. Approximate mounting time:
5 min.
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Tabourets développés autour d’une idée
simple et forte : intégrer le repose-pieds a
une structure solide mais minimaliste au
lieu de le suspendre a I'assise. Son allure
fine et graphique, son encombrement
réduit et son confort sont parfaitement
adaptés aux usages résidentiels ou
publics. La hauteur de ce tabouret pivotant
est ajustable.

MATERIAUX ET PRODUCTION

Cadre en acier laqué (recouvrement
époxy poudré mat). Coussin d’assise rem-
bourré recouvert de cuir recyclé durable
FLUKSO Accademia, facile a nettoyer

et agréablement doux (retardateur de
flamme EN1021-1). Fabriqué en Belgique.

CONSEILS D’ENTRETIEN

Nettoyer & I'eau tiede. Les huiles, graisses
ou taches d’encre doivent étre nettoyées
immédiatement. Ne pas utiliser de sol-
vants, abrasifs, ni de produits chimiques.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
Assise a monter sur la structure avec un
clé hex. Temps de montage estimé: 5 min.
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Deze barkruk werd ontwikkeld vanuit

een eenvoudig principe: de voetsteun
integreren aan een minimalistisch, stevig
structuur, in plaats van deze op te hangen
aan het zitvlak. De fijne en grafische
vormgeving, het gereduceerd volume en
zitcomfort zijn perfect aangepast voor
zowel huiselijk als openbaar gebruik. ...

MATERIALEN & PRODUCTIE
Onderstel van staal met matte, zwarte
poedercoating.

ONDERHOUD

Reinigen met lauw water. Vlekken van
olie, vet of inkt onmiddellijk verwijderen.
Niet reinigen met solventhoudende pro-
ducten, chemicalién of schuurmiddelen.

MONTAGE

Benodigdheden : Inbussleutel voor de
bevestiging van het zitvlak.
Geschatte installatietijd : 5 min.
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Ein Barhocker, der um eine einfache, aber
starke Idee herum konzipiert wurden: die
Integration der FuBstiitze in die stabile
und gleichzeitig minimalistische Struktur,
die die Ubliche Aufhdngung an der
Sitzflache ersetzt. Schlanke, graphische
Optik, geringer Platzbedarf und hoher
Komfort sind Eigenschaften, die ihn fur die
Nutzung sowohl im privaten Wohnbereich
als auch in 6ffentlichen ...

MATERIAL & HERSTELLUNG
Rahmen aus lackiertem Stahl (Pulver-
Epoxidbeschichtung, matt).

PFLEGEHINWEISE

Reinigung mit lauwarmem Wasser. Ol-,
Fett- oder Tintenflecke sind sofort zu ent-
fernen. Keine L6sungsmittel, Scheuermit-
tel oder chemische Produkte verwenden.

MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Die Sitzflache wird mit einem Sechs-
kantschlissel an der Struktur befestigt.
Geschatzte Montagezeit: 5 min.
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